

S No.354/19
Meena Gaur v. NHAI

17.02.2020

Present : Plaintiff in person.

None for defendants on call at 10.30 AM.

Following issues have been framed :-

- 1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the decree of mandatory injunction, as claimed in the suit ? OPP.**
- 2. Whether the suit is maintainable, as presented ? OPP.**
- 3. Whether the Court has territorial and subject wise jurisdiction to try and entertain the subject matter of the suit, especially, in view of Section 15 of the Control of National Highways, (Land & Traffic), Act, 2002 and further the fact that the defendant No.1 is having its office at Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh beyond the limits of territorial jurisdiction of this Court ? OPP.**
- 4. Whether the suit is improperly valued/under valued for the purposes of court fees and jurisdiction ? OPP.**
- 5. Relief.**

No other issue arises or pressed, hence explained.

Put up RPE on 30.06.2020. Affidavits in evidence be filed by the plaintiff atleast a month before next date of hearing with copies to defendant/(s)/counsel, in advance and against receipt. Parties may also file list of witnesses within 15 days with copies to each other.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 17.02.20