

CS 354/19
MEENA GAUR
Vs.
NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

29.05.2024

Present : Mr. Sudhir Kumar Mehra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
along-with the plaintiff.
Mr. Deepak Bhatt, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
(Joined proceedings through video conferencing).
None for defendant no.2.

Issue Court notice to SDM, Mayur Vihar to appear
in person before the Court on the next date of hearing with status
report regarding compensation in respect of property bearing
no.5, Samaspur Village, Pandav Nagar, Delhi-110092.

In the meanwhile, defendant no.1- NHAI is directed
to file the status report regarding the acquisition of the land/
property i.e. property bearing no.5, Samaspur Village, Pandav
Nagar, Delhi-110092 and list of claimants on or before the next
date of hearing.

Put up for filing of status report/ purpose fixed on
30.07.2024.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.05.2024