

CS 354/19

MEENA GAUR Vs. NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF
INDIA

28.11.2024

Present: Sh. Suhdir Kumar Mehra, Sh. Deep Singh Tomar,
Sh. Sushil Kumar Tiwari and Sh. Dinesh Singh, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff in person.
Sh. S. P. Dass, Ld. Counsel for NHAI/defendant no.
1.
Sh. Amit Kumar Singh, DEO from SDM, Mayur
Vihar.

Status report containing 22 pages filed on behalf of
NHAI/defendant no. 1. Copy supplied. Same is taken on record.

Defendant no. 2 seeks some time to file fresh status
report and compliance of order dated 04.10.2024.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to file
written synopsis. Let the same be filed on or prior to the next
date of hearing.

At the request of parties, put up on **11.02.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/28.11.2024