

CS 354/19
MEENA GAUR
Vs.

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

18.03.2026

Present : Sh. Sudhir Mehra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-
with plaintiff.

Mr. Afaq Sherwani, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

Vakalatnama already filed on behalf of
NHAI/defendant. Taken on record.

Matter is fixed for PE, however, adjournment sought
by both the parties.

At joint request, put up for purpose fixed on
08.06.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.03.2026